EOL Information  January 2018
Obsolete products –RACT20 LED drivers
Dear customers,
We herewith inform you about the following products being made obsolete for certification
and logistic reasons.
Should individual customers still require any of these products after the last time buy date,
contact RECOM for assistance.
Issue Date: 31 January 2018   Steve Roberts
Last time buy date: 19 June 2018   Technical Director
Last delivery date: 27 July 2018   RECOM Engineering, Gmunden,
Austria
For further information, please contact our sales teams:
Europe:   Tel: +49 (0) 6102-88381-0 or   info@recom-electronic.com
Asia:   Tel: +65 62768795   or  enquiry@recom-power.com
North-America: Tel: +1-720-386-0400  or  admin@recom-power.com
Art # Recom Products Description
20000840 RACT20-350 230V Triac dimmable 20W LED driver 350mA
20000841 RACT20-500 230V Triac dimmable 20W LED driver 500mA
20000842 RACT20-700 230V Triac dimmable 20W LED driver 700mA
20000843 RACT20-1050 230V Triac dimmable 20W LED driver 1050mA
20000844 RACT20-350-US 115V Triac dimmable 20W LED driver 350mA
20000845 RACT20-500-US 115V Triac dimmable 20W LED driver 500mA
20000846 RACT20-700-US 115V Triac dimmable 20W LED driver 700mA
20000847 RACT20-1050-US 115V Triac dimmable 20W LED driver 1050mA